
 

 

Monroe District, Minsi Trails Council 
Unit Locator Map for Troops, Crews, and Ships 
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*Troop 80B  Mark Kresge, Committee Chair , (570) 982-4175  
mkresge529@gmail.com  Tuesday evenings at 7:00 PM   Lower Level, 
Jackson Township Fire Co. Reeders, PA 
*Troop 83B Michael Greene, Scoutmaster mag1369@hotmail.com 
 Wednesdays 630pm  
Moose Lodge 1163, 705 Stoke Mill Rd, E. Stroudsburg,  Pa 18301 
*Troop 84B Doug Smith, Scoutmaster 570-534-1500 

dsmith@idacsystems.com Christ Hamilton United Lutheran Church, 419 

Bossardsville Rd, Stroudsburg, Pa 18360  

*Troop 85B Doug Monroe, Scoutmaster 516-57-3019  

douglas.h.monroe@gmail.com  Tuesdays 7pm                                               

Pocono Twp Fire Co. Basement, 2870 Pa Route 611,Tannersville, Pa 

18372 

*Troop 85G Suzan Merritt, Scoutmaster 917 842-0437                             

suzanmerritt@mac.com Wednesdays 7pm Pocono Twp Fire Co. Basement, 

2870 Pa Rte 611,Tannersville, Pa 18372 

*Troop 86B Tim Lloyd, Scoutmaster 570-269-3187 troop86pa@yahoo.com 

Thursdays 7pm Stroudsburg UMC (rear), 547 Main St.,  

Stroudsburg, Pa 18360 

*Troop 86G  Magena Clemente, Scoutmaster 570-730-8499  

magena22@yahoo.com Stroudsburg UMC (rear), 547 Main St. 

Stroudsburg, Pa 18360                                                                                                                 

*Troop 87B Francis Oquendo 570-269-5089 numero1scout@gmail 

Sundays 6pm Lehman Twp Community Park, Decker Rd., Lehman Twp, 

Pa 18324 

*Troop 89B Steve Mazza, Scoutmaster 484-357-7389  

troop89mazza@gmail.com Wednesdays 630pm High Acres Park, 110 High 

Acres Dr., Canadensis, Pa 18325 

*Troop 94B Gordon Argot, Scoutmaster 570-350-2306 troop94@yahoo.com 

Mondays 630pm Pocono Summit Volunteer Fire Co., 5334 Hummingbird 

Dr., Pocono Summit, Pa 18346 

*Troop 97G Jay Feurerstein, Scoutmaster 570-885-5530                             

poconolaketroop97@gmail.com 

*Troop 98B Joshua Gillow , Scoutmaster 570-856-4860                          

joshua@mymasterplan.com Tuesdays 7pm Indian Mountain Rod & Gun 

Club, 125 Gun Club Rd., Kunkletown, Pa 18058 

*Troop 99B Michael Jochen, Scoutmaster 570-801 8637 

mike.jochen@gmail.com Tuesdays 7pm Effort UMC, 178 Merwinsburg Rd., 

Effort, Pa 18330 

*Troop 100B  Matt Glavich, Scoutmaster  (570) 595-3211  

mwglavich@yahoo.com Marshall’s Creek Fire Co., 112 Marshall’s Creek 

Rd., Marshall’s Creek, Pa 18335 

 

 

*Troop 101B  Ed Schaefer, Scoutmaster 570-730-3128  

edward.schaefer@scouting.org 

Tuesdays 630pm Salem UCC, 117 Corn er Rd., Gilbert, Pa 18331 

*Troop 101G  Sara Moyer, Scoutmaster 484 838 0902  

Tuesdays 630pm Salem UCC, 117 Corner Rd., Gilbert, Pa 18331 

*Troop 102B  Jeremy Livingston , Scoutmaster, jeremylivin@gmail.com  

Mondays 7pm Flyte School House, 109 Flyte Rd.,Saylorsburg, Pa 18353 

*Troop 300B  Michael Casey, Scoutmaster 570-460-8181 

mwcasey01@gmail.com 

Tuesdays except 1st Tuesdays Faith UMC, 1160 Clause Dr., Stroudsburg, 

Pa 18360 

*Troop 902G  Bill Donovan, Scoutmaster 570-242-4984 

troop902pocono@gmail.com Church of St. John , 5171 Milford Rd, East 

Stroudsburg, Pa 18302  

*Ship 940 Walt Witucki, Mate 610-704-4766 contact@ship940.org 

For unit meeting information please visit www.ship940.org 

 

G denotes all female units ages 11 to 17 

B denotes all male units ages 11 to 17 

Ships are open to young man and women ages 14 to 20 

There are fees associated with becoming a member in the Boy 

Scouts of America which may vary from unit to unit.  Financial    

assistance may be available to those requiring it. 

For additional information on Scouting opportunities in Monroe 

County please contact District Director, Ed Schaefer,  610-465-8571  

edward.schaefer@scouting.org or District Executive,                    

John Yackabonis 610 465 8564 john.yackabonis@scouting.org 

 

Monroe District Unit Contact & Meeting information 


